1983 Senate Bill 63

Date of enactment: June 1, 1983 Date of publication: June 6, 1983

## 1983 Wisconsin Act 21

AN ACT to amend 146.33 of the statutes, relating to authorizing minors age 17 or over to donate blood.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 146.33 of the statutes is amended to read:

146.33 Blood donors. Any adult person 17 years old or older may donate blood in any voluntary and noncompensatory blood program.

\_\_\_\_\_